



\$~28-30.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 413/2016

R S RUNGTA

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Rajiv Mohan and Mr. Abhimanyu
Kampani, Adv.

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. R.S. Cheema, Sr. Adv. (SPP)
with Ms. Tarannum Cheema, Hiral
Gupta, Manvendra Singh and
Harinder Bains, Adv.

+ CRL.A. 714/2016

M/S. JHARKHAND ISPAT PRIVATE LIMITED

..... Appellant

Through:

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

..... Respondent

Through:

+ CRL.A. 414/2016

R C RUNGTA

..... Appellant

Through:

versus



CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

..... Respondent

Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPIN SANGHI

ORDER
23.01.2017

%

Mr. Cheema, learned senior counsel points out that the position has remained unchanged since last date. He, therefore, states that the matter may be adjourned.

At request, adjourned to 21.04.2017.

Interim orders to continue.

VIPIN SANGHI, J

JANUARY 23, 2017

sr