



\$~6, 7 & 8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 413/2016

R S RUNGTA

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Rajiv Mohan, Mr. Sangeet Rai,
Ms. Priyanka Singh & Mr. M.A.
Kartik, Advs.

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION Respondent

Through: Mr. R.S. Cheema, Sr. Adv. with Ms.
Tarannum Cheema & Ms. Hiral
Gupta & Mr. Manvendra Singh, Advs.

+ CRL.A. 714/2016

M/S. JHARKHAND ISPAT PRIVATE LIMITED Appellant

Through: Mr. Rajiv Mohan, Mr. Sangeet Rai,
Ms. Priyanka Singh & Mr. M.A.
Kartik, Advs.

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION Respondent

Through: Mr. R.S. Cheema, Sr. Adv. with Ms.
Tarannum Cheema & Ms. Hiral
Gupta & Mr. Manvendra Singh, Advs.

+ CRL.A. 414/2016

R C RUNGTA

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Rajiv Mohan, Mr. Sangeet Rai,
Ms. Priyanka Singh & Mr. M.A.
Kartik, Advs.



versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION Respondent
Through: Mr. R.S. Cheema, Sr. Adv. with Ms.
Tarannum Cheema & Ms. Hiral
Gupta & Mr. Manvendra Singh, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K.GAUBA
ORDER
% **21.04.2017**

With the consent of the learned senior counsel for respondent-CBI, the interim order releasing the appellants on bail are extended till next date of hearing.

These appeals shall be taken up for hearing on 22nd, 23rd and 24th August, 2017, at the end of the Board.

R.K.GAUBA, J

APRIL 21, 2017
nk