



\$~32 to 34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 413/2016

+ CRL.A. 714/2016

+ CRL.A. 414/2016

R S RUNGTA

..... Appellant

M/S. JHARKHAND ISPAT PRIVATE LIMITED Appellant

R C RUNGTA

..... Appellant

Through: Mr.Rajni Mohan, Advocate with
Mr.Abhimanyu Kampani, Mr.Ankur Rai and
Ms.Teyasva Mehra, Advocates.

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION Respondent

Through: Ms.Tarannum Cheema, Advocate for
CBI with Ms.Hiral Gupta, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD GOEL

ORDER

% **22.08.2017**

There is a written request for adjournment. Adjourned to 29.01.2018.
In these circumstances, the date of 23.08.2017 and 24.08.2017 stands
cancelled.

Registry is directed to prepare the paper book and copies be supplied.

VINOD GOEL, J.

AUGUST 22, 2017

"shailendra"