



\$~38,39,40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 413/2016 & CrI. M B 881/2016

R S RUNGTA

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Rajiv Mohan with Mr.
Abhimanyu Kampani and Mr. M A
Karthik, Advocate

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION Respondent

Through: Ms. Tarannum Cheema, Advocate
For CBI

+ CRL.A. 714/2016

M/S. JHARKHAND ISPAT PRIVATE LIMITED Appellant

Through: Mr. Rajiv Mohan with Mr.
Abhimanyu Kampani and Mr. M A
Karthik, Advocate

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION Respondent

Through: Ms. Tarannum Cheema, Advocate
For CBI

+ CRL.A. 414/2016

R C RUNGTA

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Siddharth Aggarwal with Ms.
Rupali Samuel, Advocate

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION Respondent

Through: Ms. Tarannum Cheema, Advocate
For CBI

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MUKTA GUPTA

ORDER

29.01.2018

%

List the Appeals for hearing on 26th April, 2018.

Till then, interim order to continue.

MUKTA GUPTA, J.

JANUARY 29, 2018/P