



52#, 53# & 54# \$~

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 413/2016 and Crl. M.B. No. 881/2016**

R S RUNGTA

..... Appellant

Represented by: Mr.Abhimanyu Kampani, Advocate.

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION Respondent

Represented by: Ms. Tarannum Cheema and Ms. Hiral
Gupta, Advocates.

+ **CRL.A. 714/2016**

M/S. JHARKHAND ISPAT PRIVATE LIMITED Appellant

Represented by: Mr.Abhimanyu Kampani, Advocate.

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION Respondent

Represented by: Ms. Tarannum Cheema and Ms. Hiral
Gupta, Advocates.

+ **CRL.A. 414/2016**

R C RUNGTA

..... Appellant

Represented by: Mr.Abhimanyu Kampani, Advocate.

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION Respondent

Represented by: Ms. Tarannum Cheema and Ms. Hiral
Gupta, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MUKTA GUPTA

ORDER

26.04.2018

%

Adjournment slip has been moved. List on 28th November, 2018.

Interim order in Crl. Appeal Nos. 413/2016 and 414/2016 to continue till
the next date of hearing.

MUKTA GUPTA, J.

APRIL 26, 2018/‘vn’