



\$~43 to 45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 413/2016 and CrI.M.B. No. 881/2016

R S RUNGTA

..... Appellant

Represented by: None.

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION Respondent

Represented by: Ms. Tarannum Cheema, Ms. Hiral Gupta, Ms. Smrithi Suresh and Mr. Akshay, Advocates.

+ CRL.A. 714/2016

M/S. JHARKHAND ISPAT PRIVATE LIMITED Appellant

Represented by:

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION Respondent

Represented by: Ms. Tarannum Cheema, Ms. Hiral Gupta, Ms. Smrithi Suresh and Mr. Akshay, Advocates.

+ CRL.A. 414/2016 and CrI.M.B. No. 882/2016

R C RUNGTA

..... Appellant

Represented by:

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION Respondent

Represented by: Ms. Tarannum Cheema, Ms. Hiral Gupta, Ms. Smrithi Suresh and Mr. Akshay, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MUKTA GUPTA



%

ORDER
28.11.2018

Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
Renotify on 6th May, 2019.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

NOVEMBER 28, 2018
'yo'