



\$~49 to 51

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.A. 413/2016 & CrI.M.(Bail) 881/2016

R S RUNGTA

..... Appellant

Represented by: Mr.Dayan Krishnan, Sr. Adv.
with Mr.Anand Varma,
Mr.Sanjeevi, Mr.Shwetank
Singh, Adv.

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION Respondent

Represented by: Mr.R.S.Cheema, Sr.
Adv./S.P.P. with Ms.Tarannum
Cheema, Ms.Smrithi Suresh,
Ms.Hiral Gupta, Mr.Akshay,
Adv.
Mr.Rajiv Mohan, Adv. with
Mr.Abhimanyu, Mr.Manish
Phogat, Adv.

+ CRL.A. 714/2016

M/S. JHARKHAND ISPAT PRIVATE LIMITED Appellant

Represented by: Mr.Siddharth Aggarwal, Adv.
versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION Respondent

Represented by: Mr.R.S.Cheema, Sr.
Adv./S.P.P. with Ms.Tarannum
Cheema, Ms.Smrithi Suresh,
Ms.Hiral Gupta, Mr.Akshay,
Adv.
Mr.Rajiv Mohan, Adv. with
Mr.Abhimanyu, Mr.Manish
Phogat, Adv.

+ CRL.A. 414/2016 & CrI.M.(Bail) 882/2016

R C RUNGTA

..... Appellant

Represented by: Mr.Rajiv Mohan, Adv. with
Mr.Abhimanyu, Mr.Manish
Phogat, Adv.

CRL.A. 413/2016 & connected matters

Page 1 of 2



versus
CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION Respondent
Represented by: Mr.R.S.Cheema, Sr.
Adv./S.P.P. with Ms.Tarannum
Cheema, Ms.Smrithi Suresh,
Ms.Hiral Gupta, Mr.Akshay,
Advs.
Mr.Rajiv Mohan, Adv. with
Mr.Abhimanyu, Mr.Manish
Phogat, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MUKTA GUPTA

ORDER
% **06.05.2019**

List the appeals for hearing on 18th November, 2019.

MAY 06, 2019/akb

MUKTA GUPTA, J