

\$~43 to 45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 413/2016 and CRL.M.(BAIL) 881/2016**

R S RUNGTA

..... Appellant

Through: Mr Rajiv Mohan, Mr Lakshya Gupta,
Mr Swapnil Tripathi, Ms Shalini
Singh and Mr Ankur Rai, Advocates.

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

..... Respondent

Through: Mr R.S. Cheema, Senior Advocate
with Ms Tarannum Cheema, Ms Hiral
Gupta and Ms Smrithi Suresh,
Advocates.

AND

+ **CRL.A. 414/2016 and CRL.M.(BAIL) 882/2016**

R C RUNGTA

..... Appellant

Through: Mr Rajiv Mohan, Mr Lakshya Gupta,
Mr Swapnil Tripathi, Ms Shalini
Singh and Mr Ankur Rai, Advocates.

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

..... Respondent

Through: Mr R.S. Cheema, Senior Advocate
with Ms Tarannum Cheema, Ms Hiral
Gupta and Ms Smrithi Suresh,
Advocates.

AND

+ **CRL.A. 714/2016**

M/S. JHARKHAND ISPAT PRIVATE LIMITED Appellant

Through: Mr Rajiv Mohan, Mr Lakshya Gupta,
Mr Swapnil Tripathi, Ms Shalini
Singh and Mr Ankur Rai, Advocates.

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

..... Respondent

Through: Mr R.S. Cheema, Senior Advocate
with Ms Tarannum Cheema, Ms Hiral
Gupta and Ms Smrithi Suresh,

Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

ORDER

%

18.11.2019

1. At joint request, list on 11.02.2020.
2. It is further clarified that no further adjournments would be granted.
3. Interim order to continue.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

NOVEMBER 18, 2019

RK