

\$~54, 55 & 56

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 413/2016 and CRL.M.(BAIL) 881/2016**

R S RUNGTA

..... Appellant

Through: Mr Anand Varma, Mr Abhishek Prasad, Mr Shwetank Singh, Mr Dhairya Madan and Mr A. Dixit, Advocates.

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION Respondent

Through: Ms Tarannum Cheema, Ms Smrithi Suresh and Mr Akshay Nagarajan, Advocates.

AND

+ **CRL.A. 414/2016 and CRL.M.(BAIL) 882/2016**

R C RUNGTA

..... Appellant

Through: Mr Anand Varma, Mr Abhishek Prasad, Mr Shwetank Singh, Mr Dhairya Madan and Mr A. Dixit, Advocates.

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION Respondent

Through: Ms Tarannum Cheema, Ms Smrithi Suresh and Mr Akshay Nagarajan, Advocates.

AND

+ **CRL.A. 714/2016**

M/S. JHARKHAND ISPAT PRIVATE LIMITED Appellant

Through: Mr Abhimanyu Kampani, Mr Rehan Khan and Mr Samarth Teotia, Advocates.

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION Respondent

Through: Ms Tarannum Cheema, Ms Smrithi Suresh and Mr Akshay Nagarajan, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

ORDER
% 11.02.2020

1. The matter cannot be taken up today due to paucity of time.
2. List on 20.07.2020.
3. Interim order to continue.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

FEBRUARY 11, 2020
RK