



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.A. 413/2016 AND CRL.M.(BAIL) 881/2016**
R S RUNGTAAppellant

Through: Mr. Sachit Sharma, Advocate.

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIONRespondent

Through: Ms. Tarannum Cheema and Mr.
Akash Singh, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

ORDER

%

23.07.2024

List on 08.10.2024.

ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA, J.

JULY 23, 2024/R