



\$~7 to 9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 413/2016, CRL.M.(BAIL) 881/2016

R S RUNGTA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajiv Mohan, Mr. Prakhar
Bhardwaj, Mr. Shivander Gupta, Mr.
Chandveer, Advs.

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIONRespondent

Through: Mr. Akshay Nagarajan, Mr. Akash
Singh, Advs.

8

+ CRL.A. 414/2016, CRL.M.(BAIL) 882/2016

R S RUNGTA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Rajiv Mohan, Mr. Prakhar
Bhardwaj, Mr. Shivander Gupta, Mr.
Chandveer, Advs.

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIONRespondent

Through: Mr. Akshay Nagarajan, Mr. Akash
Singh, Advs.

9

+ CRL.A. 714/2016

M/S. JHARKHAND ISPAT PRIVATE LIMITEDAppellant

Through: Mr. Rajiv Mohan, Mr. Prakhar
Bhardwaj, Mr. Shivander Gupta, Mr.
Chandveer, Advs.

versus



CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIONRespondent
Through: Mr. Akshay Nagarajan, Mr. Akash
Singh, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER
% **07.02.2025**

It is stated that the learned senior counsel for the respondent is unavailable.

At request of learned counsel for the respondent, re-notify on 07.04.2025.

Interim orders, if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

JASMEET SINGH, J

FEBRUARY 7, 2025/DM

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)