



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.A. 413/2016
R S RUNGTA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. R.K. Handoo and Mr. Gaurav
Vishwakarma Advocates

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Tarannum Cheema and Mr.
Akshay N. Advocates

28

+ CRL.A. 414/2016
R C RUNGTA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Arshdeep Singh Khurana, Mr.
Harsh Shrivastava, Ms. Simran
Khurana and Ms. Diksha
RamnaniAdvocates, Mr. Rajiv Mohan,
Mr. Hamendra Singh, Advocates

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Tarannum Cheema and Mr.
Akshay N. Advocates

29

+ CRL.A. 714/2016
M/S. JHARKHAND ISPAT PRIVATE LIMITEDAppellant

Through: Mr. Arshdeep Singh Khurana, Mr.
Harsh Shrivastava, Ms. Simran



Khurana and Ms. Diksha
RamnaniAdvocates

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIONRespondent
Through: Ms. Tarannum Cheema and Mr.
Akshay N. Advocates

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER
03.09.2025

%

1. The appellant's sentence has already been suspended vide order dated 07.04.2025.
2. Renotify on 24.11.2024.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

SEPTEMBER 3, 2025

sn