



\$~19 to 21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.A. 413/2016
R S RUNGTAAppellant

Through: Mr. R.K. Handoo and Mr. Gaurav
Vishwakarma, Advocates

Versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIONRespondent
Through: Mr. R.S. Cheema, Sr. Advocate with
Ms. Tarammum Cheema, Mr. Akshay
N. and Mr. Akash Singh, Advocates

+ CRL.A. 414/2016
R C RUNGTAAppellant

Through: Mr. Arshdeep Singh Khurana, Mr.
Harsh Srivastava, Ms. Simran
Khurana and Ms. Diksha R.,
Advocates

Versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIONRespondent
Through: Mr. R.S. Cheema, Sr. Advocate with
Ms. Tarammum Cheema, Mr. Akshay
N. and Mr. Akash Singh, Advocates

+ CRL.A. 714/2016
M/S. JHARKHAND ISPAT PRIVATE LIMITEDAppellant

Through: Mr. Arshdeep Singh Khurana, Mr.
Harsh Srivastava, Ms. Simran
Khurana and Ms. Diksha R.,



Advocates
Mr. Rajiv Mohan, Mr. Swapnil
Krishna and Mr. Hemant Goyal,
Advocates

Versus
CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIONRespondent
Through: Mr. R.S. Cheema, Sr. Advocate with
Ms. Tarammum Cheema, Mr. Akshay
N. and Mr. Akash Singh, Advocates

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA

ORDER
% **09.02.2026**

CRL.M.A. 34902/2025 in CRL.A. 414/2016

1. The present application has been filed under Section 435 of the Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita, 2023 for bringing on record the legal representatives of the appellant.

2. The application is allowed, as prayed for, and the legal representatives of the appellant are impleaded in the memo of parties.

3. Let the amended memo of parties be filed before the next date of hearing.



4. The application stands disposed of.

CRL.A. 413/2016

CRL.A. 414/2016

CRL.A. 714/2016

List for final hearing on 27.04.2026.

CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA, J

FEBRUARY 9, 2026

p'ma